

Downtown Wichita

EVP/ Executive Director

Downtown Wichita is seeking a visionary leader that will collaboratively amplify the energy, capital, and growth of downtown by empowering residents, visitors, and business leaders to explore the endless possibilities of the city's core. The Executive Vice President/Executive Director serves a dual role as an Executive Vice President of the Greater Wichita Partnership, and the Executive Director of Downtown Wichita.

The EVP/Executive Director will play a direct role in shaping downtown's future with the implementation and oversight of the area's updated, 10-year master plan: *Project Downtown 2035*. This accomplished relationship builder will have the unique opportunity to work directly with a collaborative private and public sector to propel continued interest and investment initiatives that cultivate ongoing commerce and cultural enrichment.

Known as the **Air Capital of the World**, Wichita radiates the warmth of Midwestern hospitality, welcoming all and celebrating everyone. Renowned for its breathtaking river and nationally acclaimed zoo and arts, Wichita offers numerous accommodations, shopping venues and a diverse culinary and cultural landscape.

A detailed *Opportunity Profile* can be found at <u>www.downtownwichita.org</u> Applications are due by February 16, 2024. Instructions for applying are contained on Page 19 of the *Profile*.